Applications
•  High Power Infrared LED with typical 850nm wavelength
•  20 and 35 degree half-angle dome for high-irradiance and simpler optical design for
directional applications
•  Operation at up to 1A CW and 2A pulse
•  850nm typical centroid wavelength
•  Built-in ESD protection
•  Low Thermal Resistance

2
PDS-002997 Rev 02           © 2019 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All SST-05-IR-850nm products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain
only a single flux wavelength and Vf bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Bin Code
Radiometric Power at 350mA, tp=20ms Correlated radiant intensity at 1.0A, tp=20ms - B40
Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW) Min. Radiant Intensity
(mW/sr)
Max. Radiant Intensity
(mW/sr)
J 235 265 697 786
K 265 295 786 875
L 295 325 875 964
M 325 355 964 1053
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-05-IR-850nm Product Datasheet
Peak Wavelength Minimum Flux Bin
(mW) Lens Angle Ordering
Part Number
850
235 40 SST-05-IR-B40-J850
235 70 SST-05-IR-B70-J850
Flux Bins1
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1,2
SST - Ceramic
Surface Mount
package w/
encapsulation
05:  0.5 mm2 IR = Infrared
B40 - 40 deg Beam Angle
B70 - 70 deg Beam Angle
Ceramic 3.45mm x 3.45mm
See Pages 6-7 for Detailed Drawings
See below for flux
and wavelength
binning informa-
tion
	 SST	       	 05	       	 CC	       	 B40	       	 F###
Products Ordering Part Number Description
SST-05-IR-B40 SST-05-IR-B40-F### SST-05 surface mount infrared LED
3
PDS-002997 Rev 02           © 2019 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Bin Code Minimum Peak Wavelength (nm) Maximum Peak Wavelength (nm)
850 840 870
Wavelength Bins1
Note 1: 	 Binning based on operation at a current of 350mA, 20ms single pulse and a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25ºC.  Parts are binned and shipped
in 0.2V Vf increments.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics1
Parameter Symbol
Package Type
Unit
B40 B70
Forward Current If 350 mA
Output Power Typical PO 295 mW
Output Power at 1.0A, t-=20ms (typ.) PO1.0A 800 mW
Radiant Intensity at 1.0A, t-=20ms (typ.) fe 875 500 mW/sr
Minimum Forward Voltage1 Vf min 1.2 V
Forward Voltage Typical Vf 1.6 V
Maximum Forward  Voltage1 Vf max 2.0 V
Viewing Angle 2 Ø1/2 40 70 deg
Peak Wavelength Typical λP 850 nm
Centroid Wavelength Typical λc 860 nm
FWHM Typical Δλ1/2 30 nm
Temperature Coefficient of Foward voltage TCVf
-1.5 mV/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Radiometric Power TCPO -0.3 %/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Wavelength TCl 0.3 nm/ °C
Thermal Resistance (Electrical) RTH 9.2 °C/W
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-05-IR-850nm Product Datasheet